

IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SECOND APPELLATE DISTRICT

DIVISION FIVE

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,)	Court of Appeal No.
)	B299405
Plaintiff and Respondent,)	
)	
v.)	Superior Court No.
)	YA095119-01
TREVEON DESHAWN HARRIS,)	
)	
Defendant and Appellant.)	
_____)	

FROM THE JUDGEMENT OF THE SUPERIOR COURT LOS ANGELES
THE HONORABLE ALAN B. HONEYUCUT JUDGE, PRESIDING

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

MARILEE MARSHALL

Attorney at Law

State Bar No. 101046

20 North Raymond

Suite 240

Pasadena, CA 91103

(626) 564-1136

marshall101046@gmail.com

Attorney for Appellant Trevon Deshawn Harris

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... 3

INTRODUCTION..... 4

STATEMENT OF APPEALABILITY. 5

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 5

STATEMENT OF FACTS. 5

Prosecution’s Evidence..... 5

ARGUMENT I:
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT’S MOTION
FOR NEW TRIAL BASED ON INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF
COUNSEL AND NEWLY DISCOVERED EVIDENCE..... 19

 A. Introduction..... 19

 B. Standard of Review..... 20

 C. The Motion for New Trial..... 21

 D. The Court’s Ruling. 25

 E. Burnett’s Analysis Could Have Raised a Reasonable Doubt..... 29

CONCLUSION..... 31

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 32

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Strickland v. Washington (1984) 466 U.S. 668. [27](#)

STATE CASES

In re Cortez (1971) 6 Cal.3d 78. [21](#)

People v. Andrade (2000) 79 Cal.App.4th 651. [21](#)

People v. Dyer (1988) 45 Cal.3d 26. [21](#)

People v. Hill (1969) 70 Cal.2d 678. [27](#)

People v. Martinez (1984) 36 Cal.3d 816. [29](#)

People v. Mendoza Tello (1997) 15 Cal.4th 264. [27](#)

People v. Riel (2000) 22 Cal.4th 1153. [20](#)

People v. Rist (1976) 16 Cal.3d 211. [21](#)

People v. Soojian (2010) 190 Cal.App.4th 491. [30](#)

People v. Surplize (1962) 203 Cal.App.3d 784. [21](#)

People v. Vines (2011) 51 Cal.4th 830. [27](#)

People v. Watson (1956) 46 Cal.2d 818. [30](#)

STATE STATUTES

Pen. Code § 1237. [5](#)

Pen. Code § 187. [5](#)

Pen. Code § 12022.53. [5](#)
